TOWN OF LANCASTER BOARD OF HEALTH

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING May 9, 2018

The Town of Lancaster Board of Health will hold a public hearing to amend the Regulation of The Lancaster Board of Health Restricting the Sale of Tobacco Products, on May 9, 2018 at 9:30 am at the Prescott Building, 2nd Floor, Nashaway Meeting Room, 701 Main Street., Lancaster, MA 01523.

Revisions include but are not limited to;

- Restricting flavored tobacco products to adult only tobacco retail stores
- A ban on blunt wraps
- Cigar pricing restrictions
- Limiting sales near schools
- A new purchase age of 21
- And updated wording

The Lancaster Board of Health will hold an open written comment period until May 9, 2018, whereby citizens may submit comments in writing to the Lancaster Board of Health, Prescott Building, 701 Main Street., Suite 6, Lancaster, MA.

A copy of the draft regulation may be obtained in the Lancaster Board of Health office during normal business hours.

Stephen Piazza, Chair Lancaster Board of Health

For publication in The Item:

Friday, April 20, 2018 Friday, April 27, 2018